

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30290 OF 2025

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. Thr. Its Appellant
Rohan Ramesh Undale

Versus

Kalabai Shivaji Khandekar And Ors. Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.11.25
17:49:49
+0530

Mr. Pravin D. Alawekar, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent/s.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 5th January, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)