

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally
signed by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.03.12
18:18:53
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1708 OF 2025

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd., Kolhapur ...Appellant
Versus
Kalabai Shivaji Khandekar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pravin D. Alawekar for Appellant-Insurance Company.
Mr. Tejpal S. Ingale a/w. Suarabh Patil for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant-Insurance Company.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 23.04.2026. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 waives service. Private notice is permitted for other Respondents.
3. The Appellant-Insurance Company is at liberty to file compilation of documents which were part of the Tribunal record.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)