

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1708 OF 2025

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. Thr. Its Rohan ... Appellant
Ramesh Undale

Versus

Kalabai Shivaji Khandekar And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pravin Alawekar for the Appellant.

Mr. Sourabh Manoj Patil i/by Tejpal Ingale for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Niranjana V. Dhainji i/by Mr. Rupesh Bobade for the Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. By consent, stand over to **07.07.2026**.
2. In the meanwhile, the Appellant to file compilation of document which were part of record with an advance copy to other side.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

Digitally
signed by
TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date:
2026.05.08
13:30:45
+0530